RJ

03-29-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket

3-15-01

101653053

Attorney Docket No.: 6438-206US (PE-19902-AM)

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Hung-Che CHUEH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Vigorousport Int., Co., Ltd. No. 398, Ta-Tun 6 th Street Taichung, Taiwan			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: March 5, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 5, 2001				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
OTTOS GOS Additional numbers attached?[] Yes [X] No				
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Martin G. Belisario AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1303 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: mbelisario@akingump.com 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 =\$ 40.00 [X] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1017 (Billing No.: 206438.0206) 			
1/25/2001 0BY34F 00000225 09808905 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
Martin G. Belisario Name of Person Signing 40.00 09 Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin G. Belisario Name of Person Signing Martin G. Belisario Name of Person Signing Martin G. Belisario Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]				
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	ignment agreement is ap ELLING SCOOTER	oplicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
The PA' (check one)	a patent application	to in this agreement are: a for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) con Serial No	concurrently with this assignment.
applications i The PA	TENT RIGHTS also in identified above. TENT RIGHTS assigned 凶 U.S. patent rights	clude all divisions, reissues, continuations and exted under this agreement are: only.	ensions of the patents and patent
The ASS	any U.S. patent ap	ghts. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to ob plication identified above. n this agreement is (or are):	aim the benefit of the filing date of
	f sole or first inventor)	Hung-Che CHUEH	
	110. 3307 1a-1uli	our se., farching, farwar	
(Full name o		if any)	
(Address) _			
	f third joint, inventor, if	any)	
(riddress) =			-
The ASS	SIGNEE referred to in the VIGOROUS	nis agreement is: PORT INT., CO., LTD.	
(Address of a	assignee) No. 398,	Ta-Tun 6th St., Taichung, Taiwan	
The AS	SIGNEE is:		
(check one)	☐ An Individual. ☐ A Partnership. ☐ A Corporation of	Taiwan	
		(state or country)	
which is acknown the full the entitude the right As to all Commission and interest, Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Letter to aid said A	SIGNOR(S), in consideral nowledged, have and do and exclusive right to the right, title and interest to claim priority under U.S. patent applications her of Patents and Tradent, for the sole use and enjoy, the ASSIGNOR(S) agric(S) respecting said invent, substitute, renewal, records Patent to be issued to se	ation of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good as thereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its su	ns for this invention. reby authorize(s) and request(s) the the assignee of the entire right, title. resentatives, any facts know to the wful papers, execute all divisional, sary assignment papers to cause any lo everything necessary or desirable
		of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
	(Signature o	f second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature	of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0719